
COLLEGE LIST FOR DELED ADMISSION

SESSION 2025-27

SNO CCODE COLLEGE NAME DISTRICT COLL_TYPE
TOTAL 

SEATS
REMARKS

1 12801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), 

Forbesganj, Araria
Araria GOVERNMENT 50

2 83801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Tarar, 

Aurangabad
Aurangabad GOVERNMENT 150

3 83802 Primary Teachers Training College, Shahpur, Aurangabad Aurangabad GOVERNMENT 150

4 83803
Bhagwan Prasad Shivnath Prasad B.Ed. College, Daudnagar, 

Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 50

5 83804
Mahamaya College of Education, Devkali, Obra, 

Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

6 83805
Shri Bhagwat Prasad Singh Memorial B.Ed. College, Deo 

more, Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

7 83806
Vivekanand V.I.P.F. Institute of Education, Anandpura 

Road, Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

8 83807
Padum Lal Rupan Singh B.Ed. And D.El.Ed. College, Koelaba, 

Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 50

9 83808
Dashrath Prasad Ramnandan Pandey B.Ed. College, Chitragopi, 

Chamhaur, Aurangabad\
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

10 83809 Rajmuni Devi B.Ed.College, Manjurahi, Aurangabad Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

11 83810 B.L. B.Ed. College, Rampur, Dhanhara, Aurangabad Aurangabad PRIVATE 150

12 83811
Magadh Teacher's Training College, Dani Bigha, 

Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

13 83812
Shri Shravan Kumar B.Ed. and D.El.Ed. College, Kanap, 

Daudnagar, Aurangabad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

14 83813 Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Silar, Aurangabad. Aurangabad PRIVATE 50
ONLY 

FEMALE

15 83814
Gaureshwar Narayan Singh Teachers' Training College, 

Nabinagar, Chandargarh, Aurangbad
Aurangabad PRIVATE 100

16 32801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Banka Banka GOVERNMENT 150

17 32802
Adwaita Mission Training College, Mandar Vidyapith, Bounsi, 

Banka
Banka PRIVATE 100

18 32804
Sri Krishna Manorama Shikshak Prashikshan 

Mahavidyalaya, Dadhi, Pakariya, Sambhuganj, Banka
Banka PRIVATE 100

19 32805
Mahatma Gandhi Shiksha Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, 

Katoria, Banka
Banka PRIVATE 100

20 32806 B.N. College of Education, Dhoraiya, Banka Banka PRIVATE 100

21 32807
Madhwan Memorial College of Education, Shivdham, 

Maniyarpur, Bausi, Banka
Banka PRIVATE 100

22 32808
Deepnarayan Memorial Teacher Training College, 

Jayshivgram, Siljori Chandan, Banka
Banka PRIVATE 100

23 32809 Sindhu College of Education, Sarua, Bounsi, Banka. Banka PRIVATE 100

24 26801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Shahpur, 

Begusarai
Begusarai GOVERNMENT 150
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25 26802 Primary Teacher Education College, Bishnupur, Begusarai Begusarai GOVERNMENT 150

26 26804 Meghraj Memorial B.Ed. College, Phulwariya, Begusarai Begusarai PRIVATE 50

27 26805 M.M. Rahmani B.Ed. College, Damodarpur, Begusarai Begusarai PRIVATE 50

28 26806 Shyam School of Education, Kirtaul, Teghara, Begusarai Begusarai PRIVATE 100

29 26807 Tara College of Education, Bikrampur, Begusarai Begusarai PRIVATE 50

30 26808
Kamla Bhubneshwar B.Ed. College, Chandour, Bhagwanpur, 

Begusarai
Begusarai PRIVATE 100

31 31801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Bhagalpur Bhagalpur GOVERNMENT 150

32 31802 Primary Teachers Education College, Nagarpara, Bhagalpur Bhagalpur GOVERNMENT 150

33 31803 Primary Teacher Education College, Phulwaria, Bhagalpur Bhagalpur GOVERNMENT 150

34 31804 Teachers Training College, Barari, Bhagalpur Bhagalpur PRIVATE 100

35 31805 D.L.S. Shiksha Mahavidhyalay, Sidhari Badluganj, Bhagalpur Bhagalpur PRIVATE 100

36 31806
Arjun College of Education, Rangra Chowk, Main Road, 

Rangra Chowk, Bhagalpur
Bhagalpur PRIVATE 100

37 31807
Puranmal Bajoriya Teachers Training College, Nargakothi, 

Champanagar, Bhagalpur
Bhagalpur PRIVATE 50

38 31808
New Horizon College of Education, Shahpur Tamauni, 

Simaria, Kajreli, Bhagalpur
Bhagalpur PRIVATE 50

39 73801 District Institute of Education (DIET), Pirouta, Bhojpur Bhojpur GOVERNMENT 200

40 73802 Primary Teachers Education College, Bihiya, Bhojpur Bhojpur GOVERNMENT 200

41 73803
Baba Heera Singh Deepa Singh Jee Primary Teachers Training 

College, Industrial Area, Kothuan, Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 150

42 73804 Dharikshan Singh Teachers Training College, Kulhadiya, Bhojpur Bhojpur PRIVATE 150

43 73805
Tapeshwar Singh Teachers Training College, Kayamnagar, 

Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

44 73806
Tarkeshwar Narayan Agrawal College of Education, 

Harigaon, Sanyabahatta, Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

45 73807
Dr. Arbind Teachers Training College, Araura, Dularpur, Ara, 

Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

46 73808
Apsam College of Education, Utarwari Jungle, Jagdishpur, 

Ara, Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

47 73809 Girija Devi D.El.Ed. College, Bihiya, Industiral Area, Bhojpur Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

48 73810
Chanakya Foundation, Chankya Nagar, Chhitmpur, Koilwar, 

Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100
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49 73811
Mata Manjharo Ajab Dayal Singh Teacher Training College, 

Dulour, Jagdishpur, Bhojpur
Bhojpur PRIVATE 100

50 75801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), 

Dumraon, Buxar
Buxar GOVERNMENT 100

51 75802
G.D. Mishra Institute of Higher Studies, Mathiya, Gurudas, 

Buxar
Buxar PRIVATE 100

52 75803 Prahalad Rai Teachers Training College, Tiyara Bajar, Buxar Buxar PRIVATE 100

53 75804 Matri Prem College of Education, Chilhari, Buxar Buxar PRIVATE 100

54 75805 Maryada Purushotam College of Education, Chilhari, Buxar Buxar PRIVATE 100

55 75806 KD College of Education, Parasia, Dalsagar, Buxar Buxar PRIVATE 100

56 75807
Sabhapati Mishra Institute of Education, Mohammadpur, 

Naya Bhojpur, Maharaja Path, Dumraon, Buxar.
Buxar PRIVATE 100

57 61801
District Institute of Education Training (DIET), Quilaghat, 

Darbhanga
Darbhanga GOVERNMENT 150

58 61802 Block Institute of Education and Training, Madhopatti, Darbhanga Darbhanga GOVERNMENT 200

59 61803
S.M. Zaheer Alam Teacher’s Training College, Bahera, 

Darbhanga
Darbhanga PRIVATE 50

60 61804
Dr. Zakir Hussain Teachers Training College, Laheriasarai, 

Darbhanga
Darbhanga PRIVATE 50

61 61805
Mithila B.Ed. College, Shankarpur Kansi, Lal Shahpur, 

Darbhanga
Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

62 61806
Dr. Gouri Brahmanand Teacher's Training College, Ballopur, 

Laheriasarai, Darbhanga
Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

63 61807 M. B. College of Education, Rambhadrapur, Darbhanga Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

64 61808
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Teachers' Training College, Jiwachh 

Ghat West, Darbhanga
Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

65 61809
Vivekanand Institute of Primary Education, Basudevpur, 

Darbhanga.
Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

66 61810
L.K. Mishra College of Teachers Education, Dilli More, 

Darbhanga.
Darbhanga PRIVATE 100

67 55801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Motihari, East 

Champaran
E.Champaran GOVERNMENT 200

68 55802
Block Institute of Education and Training,, Dariyapur, East 

Champaran
E.Champaran GOVERNMENT 100

69 55803
Shri Narayan Sharma Teachers Training College, Bankat, 

Bariyarpur, Motihari, East Champaran
E.Champaran PRIVATE 100

70 55804
Bhuvan Malti College of Education, Basantpur Badatola, 

Motihari, East Champaran
E.Champaran PRIVATE 50

71 55806
Dr. S.P. Singh College of Teacher Education, Laxmipur, East 

Champaran
E.Champaran PRIVATE 100

72 81801 District Institute of Education& Training (DIET), Gaya Gaya GOVERNMENT 200
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73 81802 Primary Teacher Education College, Sherghati, Gaya Gaya GOVERNMENT 100

74 81804 Jajba Teachers Training College, Khizersarai, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 50

75 81805 Brilliant Institute of Education, Bazaura, Dobhi, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

76 81806 Digmani B.Ed. College, NH-82, Kaiya, Manpur, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

77 81807
Dr B. R. Ambedkar College of Education, Matiyani, Sahadev 

Khap, Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 100

78 81808
Rameshwar Singh Teachers Training College, Pandey 

Parsawan, Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 100

79 81809
Bhabha Institute of Education, Industrial Area, Bodhgaya, 

Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 100

80 81810 Teacher Training College, Industrial Area, Bodhgaya, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

81 81811
Regional College of Education, Itwan, Wazirganj, Kharhari, 

Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 100

82 81812
Devendra Pathak Sarvodaya College of Education, Dubhal, Chand 

Choura, Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 150

83 81813
Buddha Multiplex Hotel & Management, Industrial Area, 

Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 100

84 81814 Gyan Bharti College of Education, Raniganj, Tekari, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 50

85 81815 Gyan Prakash College of Education, Chiraila, Kharhari, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

86 81816
Gyan Bharti Teachers Training College, Pahadpur, Cantt. Area, 

Gaya
Gaya PRIVATE 50

87 81817 Sant Maalik Memorial Institute, Bazaura, Dobhi Road, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

88 81818 Mahesh Singh B.Ed. College, Kendua, Chandauti, Gaya Gaya PRIVATE 100

89 93801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Thawe, 

Gopalganj
Gopalganj GOVERNMENT 150

90 93802
Indrakali Ramjee Singh B.Ed. College, Koiladewa, Hathua, 

Gopalganj
Gopalganj PRIVATE 50

91 22801 Jamui B.Ed. College, Gadi Katauna, Jamui Jamui PRIVATE 100

92 22802 Swami Vivekanand B.Ed. College, Simultala, Jamui Jamui PRIVATE 100

93 84801 B.B.M. College, Okari, Jehanabad Jehanabad PRIVATE 50

94 84802
Sri Ramchand Ram Laxmi Narayan Teachers Training College, 

Kurtha, Tehta, Jehanabad
Jehanabad PRIVATE 100

95 84803
Prakash Punj Teachers Training College, Bijalipur, 

Jehanabad
Jehanabad PRIVATE 100

96 84804 Sai College of Education, Earki, Jehanabad Jehanabad PRIVATE 100
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97 84805
Maa Kamla Chandrika Jee Teachers Training College, C. 

Nagar, Jehanabad
Jehanabad PRIVATE 100

98 84806
Late Kamta Prasad Sharma B.Ed. College, Hulasganj, 

Uttimpur, Jehanabad
Jehanabad PRIVATE 100

99 84807
Nagina Devi Teachers Training College, Schoolchak, 

Karauna, Jehanabad
Jehanabad PRIVATE 100

100 76801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Mohania, 

Kaimur
Kaimur GOVERNMENT 100

101 76802
Bhagwati Singh Memorial B.Ed. College, Jigna, Goe, Kaimur, 

Bhabhua
Kaimur PRIVATE 50

102 76803
Kingway Technical Institute B.Ed. College, Kulhariya, 

Durgawati, Kaimur
Kaimur PRIVATE 50

103 76804 Guru Prakash B.Ed. College, Kekdha, Kaimur Kaimur PRIVATE 50

104 76805 Raj Shankar College of Education, Bare, Bhabua, Kaimur. Kaimur PRIVATE 50

105 14801
Mahatma Gandhi District Institute of Education and Training 

(DIET), Tikapatti, Katihar
Katihar GOVERNMENT 150

106 14802 Block Institute of Education and Training, Musapur, Katihar Katihar GOVERNMENT 100

107 14803
Khawaja Shahid Hussain Primary Teachers Training College, 

Nista, Katihar
Katihar PRIVATE 100

108 14804 Katihar Teachers Training College, Zafar Bagh, Sirsa, Katihar Katihar PRIVATE 50

109 14805
Seemanchal Minority B.Ed. College, Tauheed Nagar, Baigna 

Road, Katihar
Katihar PRIVATE 100

110 25801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Ramganj, 

Sansarpur, Khagaria
Khagaria GOVERNMENT 150

111 25802
Raj Mata Madhuri Devi Teacher Training College, Awas 

Board, Khagaria
Khagaria PRIVATE 100

112 25803 Nazirul Hasan Teacher's Training College, Sonihar, Khagaria Khagaria PRIVATE 50

113 25804
B.Ed. Teacher Training College, Chandra Nagar, Ranko, 

Khagaria
Khagaria PRIVATE 100

114 13801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Kishanganj Kishanganj GOVERNMENT 200

115 23801 District Institute of Education& Training (DIET), Lakhisarai Lakhisarai GOVERNMENT 200

116 23802 Mahatma Gandhi B.Ed. College, Ashokdham Chowki, Lakhisarai Lakhisarai PRIVATE 100

117 43801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Madhepura Madhepura GOVERNMENT 200

118 43802
Primary Teachers Education College, Sukhasan Manhara, 

Madhepura
Madhepura GOVERNMENT 200

119 43803 Madhepura College, Madhepura Madhepura PRIVATE 100

120 43805 M.P. College of Education, Chandni Chowk, Madhepura Madhepura PRIVATE 100
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121 43806
S.C.B. College of Education, Ishrain Khurd, Kumarkhand, 

Madhepura.
Madhepura PRIVATE 100

122 62801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Narar, 

Madhubani
Madhubani GOVERNMENT 100

123 62802 Primary Teacher Education College, Ghoghardiha, Madhubani Madhubani GOVERNMENT 150

124 62803 Millat Teacher Training College, Madhubani Madhubani PRIVATE 200

125 62804 Mithila Teachers Training College, Basuara, Madhubani Madhubani PRIVATE 100

126 62805
Kiran Teachers Training College, Dahidat, Navratan, 

Madhepura, Pandaul, Madhubani
Madhubani PRIVATE 100

127 62807
Madhepur Teachers' Training College, Madhepur, 

Madhubani.
Madhubani PRIVATE 100

128 62808
Shaheed Peer Ali Teacher Training College, Nawada Chowk, 

Sakri, Pandaul, Madhubani.
Madhubani PRIVATE 50

129 62809
Vedmati Bhabnath Chaudhary College of Education, 

Chanpura Basaitha, Madhubani.
Madhubani PRIVATE 100

130 21801
District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Purabsarai, 

Munger
Munger GOVERNMENT 100

131 21802 Primary Teacher Education College, Haweli Kharagpur, Munger Munger GOVERNMENT 150

132 21803
Shakuni Choudhary College of Education, Parwati Nagar, 

Tarapur, Munger
Munger PRIVATE 100

133 51801
District Institute of Eduation and Training (DIET), Rambagh, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur GOVERNMENT 200

134 51802 Primary Teachers Education College, Chandwara, Muzaffarpur Muzaffarpur GOVERNMENT 150

135 51803 Primary Teachers Education College, Patahi, Muzaffarpur Muzaffarpur GOVERNMENT 200

136 51804
Primary Teachers Education College, Pokhraira 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur GOVERNMENT 250

137 51805
Trident Teachers Training College, NH-28, Silout, 

Bishunpur, Muzaffarpur.
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

138 51806 R.P.S. Teachers Training College, Jhaphan, Muzaffarpur Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

139 51807
Shaheed Pramod B.Ed. College, Susta Madhopur, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

140 51808
Dashrath Prasad Singh Institute of Teachers Education, 

Prahaladpur, Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

141 51809
Siddique Memorial Teacher Training College, Sarmastpur, 

Sakra, Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

142 51810
Sushant Teachers Training College, Nunfara Piyar, Bandara, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

143 51811
National College of Education, Gopidhanwat,  Nunia Tola, 

Pokhraira, Muzaffarpur.
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

144 51812
Satyendra Kishan College of Education, Mishir Maniyari, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100
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145 51813
Heera Lal Roy Teachers Training College, Sumera, Kudhani, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

146 51814
Bharti Shikshak Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, Sadatpur, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

147 51815
Roy College of Education, Rampur, Kishuni, Repura, 

Markan, Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

148 51816 Chandrasheel College of Education, Kanti, Muzaffarpur Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

149 51817 Sai Baba College of Education, Bhelaipur, Muzaffarpur Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

150 51818
Abha Teachers Training Institute, Dariyapur Kafen, Kurhani, 

Muzaffarpur.
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 100

151 51819
Satyanam Satyaguru B.Ed. College, Ayachigram, Bairiya, 

Muzaffarpur
Muzaffarpur PRIVATE 50

152 72801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Noorsarai, 

Biharsharif, Nalanda
Nalanda GOVERNMENT 150

153 72802
Gautam Budh Teachers Training College, Sureshnagar, 

Karai Persarai, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 50

154 72803
Gautam Teachers Training College, Bhaganbigha, 

Biharsharif, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

155 72804
Mata Sushila Institute of Education, Saiyad Bahri, Hilsa, 

Nalanda.
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

156 72805
Harakhdeo Singh College of Education, Ramanuj Bag, 

Khodaganj, Hilsa, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 50

157 72806 Ramkripal Singh Teachers Training College, Araut, Nalanda Nalanda PRIVATE 100

158 72807
J.P. Teachers Training College, Biyabani, Biharsharif, 

Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

159 72808
D.P. Singh Institute of Education, Gautam Nagar, 

Biharsharif, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

160 72809 Mahabodhi Mahavidyalaya, Nalanda Nalanda PRIVATE 100

161 72812
Maa Bachchan Devi B.Ed. College, Mansha Bigha, Ben, 

Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

162 72813
Maa Bachchan Devi Teachers Training College, Arawan, 

Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

163 72814
Gautam Budh Teachers Training College, Baba Bakhtaur, 

Banboriya Dham, Nagarnausa, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

164 72816
Premlata Madan Mohan College of Education, Lodipur, 

Bind, Biharsharif, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

165 72817
Sukhdeo Narayan Lal Bahadur Sitaram Memorial B.Ed. 

College, Mustafapur, Malti, Astahawan, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 50

166 72818 V.S. Group of Colleges, Arawan, Khedu Bigha, Nalanda Nalanda PRIVATE 100

167 72819
Shanti Memorial College of Education, Pirpur, Begumpur, 

Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

168 72820 S.A. College of Education, Bhuie Road, Silao, Nalanda Nalanda PRIVATE 100
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169 72821
Dr. Trishuldhari Pandey Memorial College of Education, 

Amera, Tharthari, Biharsharif, Nalanda
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

170 72822 J.P. College of Education, Biyabani, Biharsharif, Nalanda. Nalanda PRIVATE 100

171 72823
Vikramaditya College of Education, Arawan, Khedhubigha, 

Biharsharif, Nalanda.
Nalanda PRIVATE 100

172 82801 District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Nawada, Nawada GOVERNMENT 150

173 82802 Modern Institute of Higher Education, Police Line, Nawada Nawada PRIVATE 150

174 82803
Baidynath College of Education, Milki Saur Chandipur, 

Rajapur, Nawada
Nawada PRIVATE 50

175 82804
Ravi Kant Punam B.ED College, Dosut, Warisaliganj, 

Nawada
Nawada PRIVATE 50

176 82805
Modern College of Education, Kuntinagar, Ghanghauli, 

Nawada
Nawada PRIVATE 100

177 82806 Triveni College of Education, Kuntinagar, Nawada Nawada PRIVATE 100

178 82807
Ganauri Ramkali Teachers Training College, Industrial Area, 

Police Line, Nawada
Nawada PRIVATE 100

179 71801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Bikram, Patna Patna GOVERNMENT 200

180 71802 B.N.R. Training College, Gulzarbagh, Patna Patna GOVERNMENT 100
ONLY 

FEMALE

181 71803 Primary Teacher Education College, Barh, Patna Patna GOVERNMENT 150

182 71804
Primary Teacher Education College, Lakhanchand, Mokamaghat, 

Patna
Patna GOVERNMENT 200

183 71805 Primary Teacher's Education College, Mahendru, Patna Patna GOVERNMENT 150

184 71806 Primary Teachers Education College, Masaurhi, Patna, Patna GOVERNMENT 200

185 71807 Budha Siksha Seva Sansthan, Shekhpura, Patna Patna PRIVATE 50

186 71808
Mirza Galib Teacher’s Training College, A-7, Indrapuri 

Colony, Ashiyan Road, Raja Bazar, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

187 71809
Radhakrishnan College of Education, Shahpur, Karanja, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

188 71810
L.N.M. College of Higher Education, Lodipur, Kamla 

Gopalpur, Maner, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

189 71811 Baldeo College of Education, Fatehpur, Didarganj, Patna Patna PRIVATE 50

190 71812
Krishna College of Teachers Education, Nagwa, Naubatpur, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

191 71813
Himalaya Teachers' Training College, Ebrahimpur, 

Awadhara, Dhanarua, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

192 71814
G.S. Teachers' Training College, Ebrahimpur, Awadhara, 

Dhanarua, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100
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193 71815 S.S. College of Teacher Education, Neura, Patna Patna PRIVATE 50

194 71816
Shivam College of Higher Studies, Phulwaria, Baikathpur, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

195 71817
Kamleshwari Prasad Singh Teacher Training College, Teka 

Bigha, Bakhtiyarpur, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

196 71818
Sundaram International Institute of Higher Studies, 

Gaurichak, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

197 71819
K.S. College of Professional Education, Neora, Danapur, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

198 71820
Bibi Aasia Begum Teacher's Training College, Badar Nagar 

Madhopur, Phulwari Sharif, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

199 71821
Satyam International Institute of Higher Studies, Gaurichak, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

200 71822
Tagore Teachers Training College, Bishmabharpur, Bikram, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

201 71823
Maxford Teachers Training College, Bhakhri Pabheri, Dhanarua, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

202 71824
Maa Tara Institute of Technical Education, Beldarichak, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

203 71825 Sattar Memorial College of Education, Phulwarisarif, Patna Patna PRIVATE 100

204 71826 Kanti Devi Teachers Training College, Dariyapur, Patna Patna PRIVATE 100

205 71827 Scholars College of Education, Shivpur, Bihta, Patna Patna PRIVATE 100

206 71828
Deshratna Rajendra Prasad Shikshak Prashikshan 

Mahavidyalaya, Mainpura, Patna.
Patna PRIVATE 100

207 71829
Shivpari Devi Teachers Training College, Anandpur, 

Mahadeopurphulari, Bihta, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

208 71830
Fatima Degree College, Alampur Lahyarchak, Gonpura, 

Phulwarisharif, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

209 71831
Uday Teachers Training College, Makhdumpur Chithaul 

Chakia, Masaurhi, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

210 71832 Sushila Sujata B.Ed. College, Gonpura, Khalilabad, Netaul, Patna Patna PRIVATE 50

211 71833
Vidya College of Professional Studies, Rasulpur Varuna, 

Sampatchak, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

212 71834
Raghunandan Teachers Training College, Mathiapur, 

Danapur, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

213 71835
Pratibha Pallavan Teachers Training College, Barni, Masaurhi, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

214 71836
Gyan Prakash Swami Vivekanand Teachers Training B.ED. 

College, Hardas Bigha, Khushrupur, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

215 71837
AryabhattaTeachers Training College, Rakasia, Dulhin 

Bazar, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 50

216 71838
Chandragupta Maurya College of Education, Kala 

Bhagwanpur, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100
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217 71839
National B.Ed. College of Higher Education, Murgiachak, 

Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

218 71840 KGI School of Education, Madahi, Bihita, Patna. Patna PRIVATE 100

219 71841 Ram Rup Prasad B.Ed. College, Bhergawa, Dhanrua, Patna. Patna PRIVATE 50

220 71842
Al-Fatima Educational Society B.Ed. College, Alampur 

Phulwari Sharif, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

221 71843
Leelawati College, Rasulpur, Kamala Vijay Gopalpur, 

Maner, Patna
Patna PRIVATE 100

222 71844
Sanjay Sinha B.Ed. College, Andhra Chowki, Gorakhri, 

Bikram, Patna.
Patna PRIVATE 50

223 71845
Deo Nagina Teacher Training College, Mohiuddinpur, 

Hansadih, Masaurhi, Patna.
Patna PRIVATE 50

224 71846
S.T. College of Education, Ahmad Raza Nagar, Kurkuri, 

Phulwarisharif, Patna.
Patna PRIVATE 100

225 71847 Leeds Training College Mahuli, Old Parsa Bazar, Patna. Patna PRIVATE 50

226 71848
Nand Kunwar Hari Roy B.Ed. College, Bhergawa, Dhanarua, 

Patna.
Patna PRIVATE 100

227 11801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Shree 

Nagar, Purnea
Purnea GOVERNMENT 150

228 11802
Millia Sir Syed Primary Teachers Training College, 

Rambagh, Purnea East, Purnea
Purnea PRIVATE 100

229 11803 Swadeshi College of Education, Purnea Purnea PRIVATE 100

230 11804
Millia Teachers Training College, RadhaNagar, Kasba, 

Purnea
Purnea PRIVATE 100

231 11805
Millia Kaniz Fatma Women's Teachers Training College, 

Rambagh, Purnea
Purnea PRIVATE 100

ONLY 

FEMALE

232 11806
SRP Teachers Training College, Reyannagar, Madhopara, 

Line Bazar, Purnea
Purnea PRIVATE 100

233 74801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), 

Fazalganj, Sasaram, Rohtas
Rohtas GOVERNMENT 150

234 74802 Primary Teacher Education College, Sasaram, Rohtas, Rohtas GOVERNMENT 50

235 74803
Sidheshwar College of Teachers Education, Meyari Bajar, 

Rohtas
Rohtas PRIVATE 50

236 74804 Sarvoday B.Ed. College, Karup, Sheosagar, Sasaram, Rohtas Rohtas PRIVATE 50

237 74805
Shakuntlam Institute of Teachers Education, Kirhindih, 

Sheoshagar, Sasaram, Rohtas
Rohtas PRIVATE 100

238 74806 Parmarth Institute of Teachers Education, Bamhaur, Rohtas Rohtas PRIVATE 100

239 74807 Amaltas College of Education, Indrapuri, Tilothu, Rohtas Rohtas PRIVATE 50

240 74808
Hari Narain Singh Institute of Teachers Education, Baijala, 

Sasaram, Rohtas
Rohtas PRIVATE 50
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241 74809
Sai B.Ed. & D.El.Ed. College, Siyaruan, Shivpur Bikramganj, 

Rohtas.
Rohtas PRIVATE 100

242
74810 Kaushalya Ramadhar Educational Trust, Ramgarh, Chenari, 

Rohtas Rohtas PRIVATE 50

243 41801
East N West Teacher's Training College, Sahmoura, 

Patuaha, Saharsa
Saharsa PRIVATE 100

244 63801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Pusa, 

Samastipur
Samastipur GOVERNMENT 150

245 63802 Primary Teacher Education College, Rampur Jalalpur, Samastipur Samastipur GOVERNMENT 200

246 63803
Primary Teacher Education College, Sahpur Patori, 

Samastipur
Samastipur GOVERNMENT 50

247 63804
R.L. Mahto Institute of Education, Rampur Jalalpur, Dalsing 

Sarai, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 100

248 63805
St. Joseph's Mishri Singh Vishwamohinee Memorial 

Teachers' Training College, Dalsinghsarai, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 100

249 63806
Al Hassan Teacher Training College, Chakbahauddin, 

Dalsinghsarai, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 50

250 63807 St. Paul Teachers Training College, Birsinghpur, Samastipur Samastipur PRIVATE 100

251 63808
J. P. Shikshak Prashikshan Mahavidyalaya, Akbarpur, 

Mathurapur, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 50

252 63809
Maulana Mazharul Haque Teachers Training College, 

Mathurapur, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 100

253 63810 Sonawati College of Education, Bingama, Samastipur Samastipur PRIVATE 100

254 63811
Rameshwar Laxmi Mahto Teachers Training College, 

Mirzapur, Rosera, Samastipur
Samastipur PRIVATE 50

255 91801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Sonpur, Saran Saran GOVERNMENT 200

256 91802 Primary Teacher's Education College, Bangra, Saran Saran GOVERNMENT 100

257 91803
Ramadhar Singh Teachers Training College, Aamdari, Ekma, 

Saran
Saran PRIVATE 50

258 91804
Janardan Prasad Singh Teachers Training College, Bangra, 

Daudpur, Saran
Saran PRIVATE 100

259 91805
Mathura Singh Teacher Training College, Jalalpur, Khalpura, 

Chapra Sadar, Saran
Saran PRIVATE 100

260 91806
Prakash B.Ed. Teachers Training College, Chetan Chapra, 

Saran
Saran PRIVATE 100

261 91807
Gautam College of Education, Kamalpur, Bhaishmara, 

Garkha, Saran
Saran PRIVATE 100

262 24801 District Institute of Educaiton and Training (DIET), Sheikhpura Sheikhpura GOVERNMENT 150

263 24802
Sai College of Teachers Training, Onama, Barbigha, 

Sheikhpura
Sheikhpura PRIVATE 100

264 56801 District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), Sheohar Sheohar GOVERNMENT 100
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265 56802
Nageena Ramdhyan Shikshak Shiksha Mahavidyalaya, 

Taranagar, Chhatauni, Sheohar
Sheohar PRIVATE 100

266 52801
District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Dumra, 

Sitamarhi.
Sitamarhi. GOVERNMENT 100

267 52802
Sant Tapasvi Narayan Das Shikshan Sansthan, Dostpur 

Khairvi, Bariyarpur, Sitamarhi
Sitamarhi. PRIVATE 50

268 52803
Acharya Sudarshan B.Ed. College, Sudarshan Bihar, 

Mubarakpur, Sitamarhi.
Sitamarhi. PRIVATE 50

269 52804
Mahatma Budh Teachers Training College, Kamaldah, 

Bathnaha, Sitamarthi
Sitamarhi. PRIVATE 100

270 52805
Mata Sita Sunder College of Education, Dhanhara, 

Sitamarhi
Sitamarhi. PRIVATE 100

271 92801 District Institute of Education& Training (DIET), Siwan Siwan GOVERNMENT 200

272 92802 Primary Teacher Education College, Siwan Siwan GOVERNMENT 200

273 92803
Bhagawan Budh Primary Teacher's Education College, Gautam 

Budh Nagar, Maharaj Ganj, Siwan
Siwan PRIVATE 100

274 92804 Rajendra Kishori B.Ed. College, N.H.- 73, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 100

275 92805 Baikunth Teachers Training College, Amlori, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 100

276 92806 Pratik College of Education, Thepaha, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 200

277 92807 Subhwanti Institute of Education, Pachaura, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 100

278 92808 Gorakh Singh College, Maharajganj, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 50

279 92809 A. Y. T. Teachers Training College, Sareya, Siwan Siwan PRIVATE 50

280 92810
Shyam Sai Institute of Education, Shyamvedi, Karom, 

Mairwa, Siwan
Siwan PRIVATE 50

281 42801 Radhe Shyam Teachers Training College, Supaul Supaul PRIVATE 100

282 53801 District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Dighi, Vaishali Vaishali GOVERNMENT 200

283 53802 Primary Teachers' Education College, Surhattha, Hajipur, Vaishali Vaishali GOVERNMENT 150

284 53803
The Oxford College of Education, Asadpur Satpura, 

Bhagwanpur, Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

285 53804
Royal Heritage College of Education, Rajasan, Hajipur, 

Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

286 53805
Budha Teachers Training College, Sirsa, Viran, Lalganj, 

Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

287 53806 Bhagwati College of Education, Loma, Hajipur, Vaishali. Vaishali PRIVATE 100

288 53807
Vaishali Institute of Education and Technology, Shahpur 

Tiwari, Lalganj, Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100
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289 53808
J R A Teachers Training College, Keshopur, Balukaram, 

Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 50

290 53809 Indu Devi Ranjeet Kumar Prakash College, Hazipur Vaishali PRIVATE 100

291 53810
Vedant Institute of Education & Technology, Shahpur 

Tiwari, Lalganj, Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

292 53811
R.S. Sharda Devi Education College, Nenaha, Hajipur, 

Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 50

293 53812 R.G. College of Education, Chakbakhari, Gopalpur, Vaishali Vaishali PRIVATE 100

294 53813 Chaurasia Rajkishore College, Hajipur, Vaishali Vaishali PRIVATE 100

295 53814 Jageshwar Ray Arti B.Ed. College, Kanhauli, Vaishali Vaishali PRIVATE 100

296 53815 Bihar College of Education, Hajipur, Vaishali Vaishali PRIVATE 100

297 53816 Balmiki Teachers Training College, Shahjahanpur, Vaishali Vaishali PRIVATE 100

298 53817
Vishun Rajdeo Teachers Training College, Kiratpur, 

Rajaram, Bhagawanpur, Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

299 53818
New Buddha Teacher’s Training College, Sirsabiran, Lalganj, 

Vaishali
Vaishali PRIVATE 100

300 54801
District Institute of Education and Training (DIET), 

Kumarbagh, Bettiah
W.Champaran GOVERNMENT 150

301 54802
Block Institute of Education & Training, Balmiki Nagar, West 

Champaran
W.Champaran GOVERNMENT 50

302 54803
St. Teresa's Primary Teachers’ Education College, Church 

Road, Bettiah, West Champaran
W.Champaran PRIVATE 50

ONLY 

FEMALE

303 54804
Chanakya College of Education, Chanpatia, Bettiah (West 

Champaran)
W.Champaran PRIVATE 50

304 54805
Crescent School of Education and Training, Baisakhwa, W 

est Champaran
W.Champaran PRIVATE 50

305 54806
Abul Kalam Minority Teacher’s Training College, Katahari, 

Sathi, West Champaran.
W.Champaran PRIVATE 100

306 54807
Shams Teachers' Training College, Katahari, Shikarpur, 

West Champaran.
W.Champaran PRIVATE 100
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